## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3013779

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
YOSHIYUKI HORII	09/01/2014
TOYOKI TAKEUCHI	09/01/2014
JUN MOCHIZUKI	09/01/2014
TAKAHIRO TOSHIMA	09/01/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HORIZON INTERNATIONAL INC.		
Street Address:	1601,AZA SHIRONOSHITA,ASAHI,		
Internal Address:	SHINASAHIMACHI,TAKASHIMA-SHI		
City:	куото		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	520-1501		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14480663	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)949-1690

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-697-3750

Email: AI@KIRSCHSTEINLAW.COM

Correspondent Name: KIRSCHSTEIN, ISRAEL, SCHIFFMILLER & PIER

Address Line 1: 425 FIFTH AVENUE

Address Line 2: 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016-2223

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HORIZON-78 US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN ISRAEL
SIGNATURE:	/Alan ISRAEL/
DATE SIGNED:	09/09/2014

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

502967180 PATENT REEL: 033695 FRAME: 0424

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

(Insert ASSIGNEE's	IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by Horizon International Inc. of 1601, Aza Shironoshita, Asahi, Shinasahimachi, Takashima-shi,				
Name(s) Address(es))	Shiga 5201501 Japan				
	(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:				
(Title of Invention)	ROTARY DIE CUTTER				
(*If the assignment is being filed after the filing of the application, this section must be completed)	for which application for Letters Paunless otherwise indicated below:  filed on SEPTEMBER 9, 20	914 , Serial No. 14480	, 663		
	Kirschstein, Israel, Schiffmiller & Pieroni, P.C. is hereby authorized to insert the serial code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)  and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.  The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuation, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.				
	The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute litigation, or other legal proceeding continuation, divisional, reissue or rethereon and to cooperate with the Activities and proceeding with such in IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the under	g which may be declared concer eexamination thereof or Letters Pa ASSIGNEE in every way possible atterference, litigation, or other legal	ning this application or any atent or reissue patent issued in obtaining and producing l proceeding.		
(Signatures)	Yoshiyuki Horii. (Signature)  Toyoko Takeuchi	Yoshiyuki HORII (Type Name)	September 1, 2014 (Date)		
	(Signature)	Toyoki TAKEUCHI (Type Name)	September 1, 2014 (Date)		
	Jun Mochizukí (Signature)	Jun MOCHIZUKI (Type Name)	September 1, 2014 (Date)		
	Takahiro TOSHIMA (Signature)	Takahiro TOSHIMA (Type Name)	September 1, 2014 (Date)		

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT

Re. 07/07

(Date)

(Date)

RECORDED: 09/09/2014 REEL: 033695 FRAME: 0425

(Type Name)

(Type Name)

(Signature)

(Signature)